
2024-2025 Fredonia State Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 23, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-15   Conf: 6-12   Home: 2-8   Away: 5-7   Neutral: 2-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Alexander, Grace 24-24 792 33.0 97-268 .362 36-120 .300 39-50 .780 23 27 50 2.1 38 0 52 60 0 44 269 11.2
24 Gilbert, Payton 24-22 634 26.4 95-214 .444 0-2 .000 43-74 .581 72 82 154 6.4 68 2 14 54 7 18 233 9.7
25 Wandell, Allie 24-20 609 25.4 71-198 .359 11-47 .234 27-43 .628 65 119 184 7.7 48 1 35 52 8 26 180 7.5
05 Neckers, Alexys 24-9 396 16.5 46-110 .418 21-62 .339 30-44 .682 17 23 40 1.7 13 0 25 23 1 17 143 6.0
15 Snelick, Jayssa 24-2 370 15.4 48-142 .338 21-78 .269 22-27 .815 32 64 96 4.0 24 0 20 29 1 12 139 5.8
12 Smith, Kyla 23-13 453 19.7 46-128 .359 14-60 .233 22-35 .629 26 49 75 3.3 24 0 30 32 0 22 128 5.6
10 Sweeney, Kaylyn 20-4 317 15.9 34-106 .321 10-48 .208 22-29 .759 11 47 58 2.9 31 0 12 26 3 11 100 5.0
33 Culeton, Mary 24-24 609 25.4 39-161 .242 18-88 .205 20-26 .769 43 77 120 5.0 42 0 65 57 5 27 116 4.8
32 Andersen, Annika 8-0 64 8.0 11-25 .440 2-8 .250 1-2 .500 1 8 9 1.1 9 0 1 7 0 3 25 3.1
04 Kalvitis, Ashley 23-0 257 11.2 19-83 .229 7-44 .159 10-14 .714 13 26 39 1.7 6 0 20 18 0 12 55 2.4
11 Wier, Isabella 17-0 158 9.3 12-31 .387 5-17 .294 4-6 .667 4 25 29 1.7 25 0 6 2 1 14 33 1.9
21 Sciotti, Jaden 19-2 110 5.8 9-25 .360 5-13 .385 2-2 1.000 8 4 12 0.6 6 0 11 9 0 6 25 1.3
30 Kruszka, Meghan 5-0 20 4.0 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 0.2 1 0 2 1 0 2 6 1.2
22 Wagner, Caitlyn 1-0 5 5.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1.0
43 Bladin, Kailee 2-0 19 9.5 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 7 7 3.5 0 0 3 1 0 2 0 0.0
44 Powell, Cadence 1-0 3 3.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
22 Wagner, Caitlyn 4-0 7 1.8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 24 4823 201.0 529-1500 .353 150-591 .254 245-356 .688 349 591 940 39.2 336 3 297 402 26 216 1453 60.54
Opponents 24 4823 201.0 568-1436 .396 198-592 .334 214-333 .643 271 578 849 35.4 358 8 353 388 75 216 1548 64.50

Team Statistics Fred OPP
SCORING 1453 1548
    Points Per Game 60.5 64.5
    Scoring Margin -4.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 529-1500 568-1437
    Field Goal Pct .353 .395
3 POINT FG-ATT 150-591 198-593
    3PT FG Pct .254 .334
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 8.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 245-356 214-333
    FT Pct .688 .643
    FT Made Per Game 10.2 8.9
REBOUNDS 940 850
    Rebounds Per Game 39.2 35.4
    Rebounds Margin 3.8 –
ASSISTS 297 353
    Assists Per Game 12.4 14.7
TURNOVERS 402 388
    Turnovers Per Game 16.8 16.2
    Turnovers Margin -0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.9
STEALS 216 216
    Steals Per Game 9.0 9.0
BLOCKS 26 75
    Blocks Per Game 1.1 3.1
ATTENDANCE 821 1,918
    Dates/Avg Per Date 10-82 12-160
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-59

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Fredonia 386 347 369 341 10 1453
Opponents 383 347 405 407 6 1548

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 vs Thiel W 89-69 65
11/09/24 vs Carlow W 76-72 52
11/15/24 at William Smith W 78-66 323
11/20/24 at Alfred L 58-62 0
11/23/24 JOHN CARROLL L 57-78 150

* 12/06/24 at SUNY New Paltz L 41-57 52
* 12/07/24 at SUNY Oneonta W 57-51 156

12/11/24 at Houghton L 57-72 123
* 01/07/25 CORTLAND L 42-52 90
* 01/10/25 PLATTSBURGH ST. L 54-68 60
* 01/11/25 SUNY POTSDAM L 61-69 60
* 01/17/25 BUFFALO ST. W 64-56 30
* 01/24/25 at SUNY Canton L 82-85 89
* 01/25/25 at Oswego St. L 56-72 124
* 01/28/25 at SUNY Morrisville W 63-48 71
* 01/31/25 SUNY ONEONTA L 52-68 78
* 02/01/25 SUNY NEW PALTZ L 53-71 78
* 02/04/25 at Cortland L 47-80 225
* 02/07/25 OSWEGO ST. L 65-73 100
* 02/08/25 SUNY CANTON W 59-51 150
* 02/11/25 SUNY MORRISVILLE L 56-61 25
* 02/14/25 at Buffalo St. W 71-60 100
* 02/21/25 at SUNY Potsdam W 66-54 350
* 02/22/25 at Plattsburgh St. L 49-53 305

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Fredonia State Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 23, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-12   Home: 2-7   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Alexander, Grace 18-18 578 32.1 65-190 .342 20-84 .238 25-31 .806 17 20 37 2.1 31 0 33 39 0 32 175 9.7
24 Gilbert, Payton 18-16 464 25.8 62-150 .413 0-2 .000 36-63 .571 48 54 102 5.7 51 2 10 40 5 14 160 8.9
25 Wandell, Allie 18-14 443 24.6 52-141 .369 9-38 .237 17-27 .630 42 89 131 7.3 35 1 24 40 6 21 130 7.2
15 Snelick, Jayssa 18-2 288 16.0 37-105 .352 19-61 .311 18-22 .818 25 54 79 4.4 20 0 15 22 0 10 111 6.2
12 Smith, Kyla 17-12 353 20.8 37-98 .378 12-46 .261 17-25 .680 20 33 53 3.1 17 0 24 22 0 16 103 6.1
05 Neckers, Alexys 18-4 246 13.7 33-80 .413 18-48 .375 13-25 .520 11 13 24 1.3 10 0 13 17 0 13 97 5.4
10 Sweeney, Kaylyn 17-4 295 17.4 31-101 .307 9-46 .196 21-27 .778 11 44 55 3.2 26 0 12 25 3 11 92 5.4
33 Culeton, Mary 18-18 483 26.8 28-125 .224 13-71 .183 14-20 .700 35 66 101 5.6 32 0 51 44 4 25 83 4.6
04 Kalvitis, Ashley 17-0 206 12.1 13-66 .197 6-37 .162 6-10 .600 12 22 34 2.0 6 0 13 11 0 9 38 2.2
11 Wier, Isabella 11-0 113 10.3 8-21 .381 4-14 .286 3-4 .750 1 14 15 1.4 19 0 4 1 0 8 23 2.1
21 Sciotti, Jaden 15-2 95 6.3 9-23 .391 5-13 .385 2-2 1.000 6 4 10 0.7 5 0 10 8 0 6 25 1.7
22 Wagner, Caitlyn 1-0 5 5.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1.0
32 Andersen, Annika 4-0 8 2.0 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
30 Kruszka, Meghan 3-0 14 4.7 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 2 1 0 2 0 0.0
22 Wagner, Caitlyn 4-0 7 1.8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3598 199.9 375-1106 .339 115-462 .249 173-258 .671 249 427 676 37.6 255 3 212 299 18 168 1038 57.67
Opponents 18 3598 199.9 413-1040 .397 143-409 .350 160-258 .620 194 436 630 35.0 264 4 263 302 57 152 1129 62.72

Team Statistics Fred OPP
SCORING 1038 1129
    Points Per Game 57.7 62.7
    Scoring Margin -5.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 375-1106 413-1041
    Field Goal Pct .339 .397
3 POINT FG-ATT 115-462 143-410
    3PT FG Pct .249 .349
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 173-258 160-258
    FT Pct .671 .620
    FT Made Per Game 9.6 8.9
REBOUNDS 676 631
    Rebounds Per Game 37.6 35.1
    Rebounds Margin 2.5 –
ASSISTS 212 263
    Assists Per Game 11.8 14.6
TURNOVERS 299 302
    Turnovers Per Game 16.6 16.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.9
STEALS 168 152
    Steals Per Game 9.3 8.4
BLOCKS 18 57
    Blocks Per Game 1.0 3.2
ATTENDANCE 671 1,472
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-75 9-164
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Fredonia 269 251 263 255 1038
Opponents 269 258 310 292 1129

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/06/24 at  SUNY New Paltz L 41-57 52
12/07/24 at  SUNY Oneonta W 57-51 156
01/07/25 CORTLAND L 42-52 90
01/10/25 PLATTSBURGH ST. L 54-68 60
01/11/25 SUNY POTSDAM L 61-69 60
01/17/25 BUFFALO ST. W 64-56 30
01/24/25 at  SUNY Canton L 82-85 89
01/25/25 at  Oswego St. L 56-72 124
01/28/25 at  SUNY Morrisville W 63-48 71
01/31/25 SUNY ONEONTA L 52-68 78
02/01/25 SUNY NEW PALTZ L 53-71 78
02/04/25 at  Cortland L 47-80 225
02/07/25 OSWEGO ST. L 65-73 100
02/08/25 SUNY CANTON W 59-51 150
02/11/25 SUNY MORRISVILLE L 56-61 25
02/14/25 at  Buffalo St. W 71-60 100
02/21/25 at  SUNY Potsdam W 66-54 350
02/22/25 at  Plattsburgh St. L 49-53 305


